
ARANMORE CATHOLIC PRIMARY SCHOOL 
 

SCHOOL FEE POLICY 2021 
The fees will be payable in  February, May and July, 2021. 

  
	

ALL QUERIES REGARDING THE SCHOOL FEES ARE TO BE MADE TO: 
XENIA TAYLOR,  (FINANCE OFFICER) ON 6318 7800 

 
 

SCHOOL FEES 2021  (TOTAL COST) 
PRE-KINDY FEES                                                                            $ 70 per 

day 
                 

KINDERGARTEN FEES. 
Invoiced 
in 
February Tuition 

Amenities 
per child 

Excursions 
per child 

Information 
Technology 
per child 

Insurance 
per child 

P+F 
Levy 
per 
family 

Building 
Levy 
per 
family Total 

		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		

Kindy		
(No	
sibling)	 $1,235.00	 $400.00	 $130.00	 $400.00	 $20.00	 $110.00	 $350.00	 $2,645.00	
		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		

Kindy	
(Family)	 $988.00	 $400.00	 $130.00	 $400.00	 $20.00	 $0.00	 $0.00	 $1,938.00	

		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		

PRE-PRIMARY TO YEAR 6 FEES 
Invoiced 
in 
February Tuition 

Amenities 
per child 

Excursions 
per child 

Information 
Technology 
per child 

Insurance 
per child 

P+F 
Levy 
per 
family 

Building 
Levy 
per 
family Total 

		

1	Child	 $2,058.00	 $462.00	 $180.00	 $480.00	 $20.00	 $170.00	 $400.00	 $3,770.00	
		

2	
Children	 $3,704.40	 $924.00	 $360.00	 $960.00	 $40.00	 $170.00	 $400.00	 $6,558.40	

		

3	
Children	 $4,939.20	 $1,386.00	 $540.00	 $1,440.00	 $60.00	 $170.00	 $400.00	 	$8,935.20	

		

4	
Children	 $4,939.20	 $1,848.00	 $720.00	 $1,920.00	 $80.00	 $170.00	 $400.00	 $10,077.20	
	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	

Health Care Card Tuition Fee Discount Scheme 
In  2021, parents/guardians who are responsible for the payment of school fees and present a current 
means tested family Health Care Card or Pensioner Concession Card will be entitled to a significant 
discount on tuition fees. 
	

PAYMENT OF ACCOUNTS 
Payment should be made by the due dates according to one of the following methods. 

1. Payment of the account in full by cash or cheque 
2. Pay via EFTPOS machine – Credit Card or Savings Accounts  
3. Pay by PHONE from your credit card to the School Office on 6318 7800. 
4. Mailing your payment. Tear off the remittance advice and send your cheque or credit card 

details to the School Office. 
5. Payment by B-Pay. Biller code: (new code to be advised). Contact your financial institution via 

telephone or Internet banking to make this payment. Refer to your statement for your 
reference number. 



6. Payment by Direct Debit, this allows your account to be paid automatically to the school from a 
nominated bank account. Forms available from the Bursar. 

	
Please contact Xenia Taylor (Finance Officer) on 6318 7800 should you need to make alternative 
arrangements.    
 
OVERDUE FEES:  Where no arrangements have been made with the Principal or the Finance Officer, 
the School, without notice, may seek recovery through its Debt Collection Agency.  Parents/guardians 
will  be liable for any legal costs and commissions incurred through recovery of the debt.   
 
Please note:  School Fees are jointly and separately payable by parents (both parents are responsible 
for school fees unless there are custody orders that indicate otherwise). 
 
 
 

 
CAMP:  YEAR 6 Parents will be notified in advance of the cost that is to be paid (7) days prior to the 
camp. 
 
 
NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL:  If you wish to withdraw your child from the school you will need to 
give at least the equivalent of one term’s notice (10 weeks), otherwise the full term fees may be 
requested to be paid.  If you wish to withdraw your child temporarily from the school, but reserve your 
position for your child’s return, you may do so for a maximum of two full terms (or equivalent) on 
payment of the full term fees. The equivalent of one term’s notice of your intentions will be required. 
 
 
INSURANCE – STUDENT PERSONAL ACCIDENT/DISABILITY 
The School's insurance covers students Personal Accident/Disability for 24 hours, seven days a week, 
details of which are available to parents through our website www.aranmorecps.wa.edu.au - link to CCI 
claims. If clarification is needed parents should contact the Catholic Church Insurance Office on – 
9421 6000      
 
 
Health Care Card Tuition Fee Discount Scheme 
 
In  2021, parents/guardians who are responsible for the payment of school fees and present a current 
means tested family Health Care Card or Pensioner Concession Card will be entitled to a discount on 
tuition fees. 
 
The discounted tuition fee per student for 2021 will be as follows: 
 
$300.00 per year for kindergarten students 
$300.00 per year for primary students (PP-6) 
$ 90.00 Building charge (Kindy – Year 6) 
 
The discounted tuition fee does not cover additional charges such as camp, the compulsory building 
charge, Information Technology, Amenities and excursion costs. 
 
To access the Health Care Card Tuition Fee Discount Scheme parents/guardians will need to present 
a valid Health Care Card or Pensioner Concession Card and complete a simple form within two weeks 
of the beginning of school year.  Holders of cards that are due to expire will need to show their new card 
for the discounts to continue. 
 
More information on the Health Care Card Tuition Fee Discount Scheme is available on the Catholic 
Education Office website www.ceo.wa.edu.au under Parents & Schools “Health Care Card Scheme”. 


